anima.tom.dobbie@gmail.com

From: SOCIAL CARE COMPLAINTS CWAC
[Socialcarecomplaints@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk]

Sent: Wednesday, June 11, 2014 16:39

To: "Tom Dobbie'

Cc: SOCIAL CARE COMPLAINTS CWAC

Subject: RE: Complaint

Dear Mr Dobbie

Thank you for your email of 5th June 2014. I have been unable to locate the letter that
you refer to from 2013. However in accordance with the Children & Young Person Social
Care Complaints Policy you have 20 working days to advises the Solutions Team you wish to

dispute the response. This time has now lapsed and unfortunately I am unable to assist
you further.

I would suggest that you seek legal advice should you wish to take this matter further as
Cheshire West and Chester Council are unable to provide any further information.

Yours sincerely

Joyce Baxter

Solutions Officer

Cheshire West and Chester Council
Tel: 01244 9(77006)

Email: joyce.baxter@cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

Location: Floor 2, HQ Building, 58 Nicholas Street, Chester, CH1 2NP

Visit: cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

From: Tom Dobbie [mailto:anima.tom.dobbie@gmail.com]

Sent: 05 June 2014 15:50

To: SOCIAL CARE COMPLAINTS CWAC

Cc: info@bdhsolicitors.com

Subject: Aurora and Orion Dobbie Abused by Avril Dobbie and Ken Redman

Dear Sir/Madam,

I put in a detailed complaint of some 51 pages with extensive cross referencing to other
documents.



It outlines abuses to my children and the extensive cover up and further promotion of
those abuses by the entire social care operation of Cheshire West all the way up to the
chief executive.

Your social care manager made the most appalling 2 page reply which is totally
unacceptable, and I informed you at that time in Oct/Nov 2013.

Your reply was to the effect that you could hide behind Judge Barnett if he favoured your
decision. Judge Barnett accepted multiple acts of perjury from the local authority as well
as from Mrs Dobbie in order to protect the local authority; he sacrificed the children so
that the local authority could attempt to hide behind his judgement.

I am pursuing these multiple criminal acts by Judge Barnett, the local authority and Mrs
Dobbie and Mr Redman.

In the mean time, I remind you that there is a 51 page detailed complaint that your
organisation is sitting on and hiding (sounds very like Wrexham all over again). Can you
please reply - in detail to the complaint.

Tom Dobbie.
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Disclaimer:

If you are not the intended recipient of this email (and any attachment), please inform
the sender by return email and destroy all copies. Unauthorised access, use, disclosure,
storage or copying is not permitted.

The views expressed by the author do not necessarily reflect the views or policies of
Cheshire West and Chester Borough Council. The Council cannot guarantee that this message
or any attachment is virus free or has not been intercepted and amended. You should
perform your own virus checks.

Cheshire West and Chester Borough Council may monitor emails and as a public sector
organisation; the Council may disclose this email (or any response to it) under the
Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Contracts cannot be concluded with the Council nor service effected by email, unless

otherwise expressly agreed. The contents of this e-mail may be subject to privilege.
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